Item # ;
Resolution No. ‘
Date: <5
Accept HMA Overlay ate J‘m
Page 1 of 2

RESOLUTION NO. 006 (2025/2026)

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE
2024 HMA OVERLAY F & G AVENUE PROJECT AS COMPLETE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Nevada, Iowa, entered into contract with

InRoads LLC to construct the 2024 HMA Overlay F & G Avenue Project on March 25, 2024;
and

WHEREAS, the project has now been completed by the Contractor, and inspected by
City staff and engineers; and

WHEREAS, the completed total contract price is $924,285.57; and

WHEREAS, City staff and engineers have found that this project has been completed in
substantial conformance with the contract documents and recommend acceptance of the work
completed. The Request for final retainage is submitted for payment.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY
OF NEVADA, IOWA, that:

1. The 2024 HMA Overlay F & G Avenue Project has been completed in
conformance with the construction documents and is hereby accepted; and the
Pay Request for the Final Retainage has been submitted.

2 The Mayor is authorized to sign the pay request and the City Clerk is directed to
release retainage.

RESOLVED this 28" day of July, 2025, by the City Council of the City of Nevada, lowa.

Ryan Condon, Mayor
ATTEST:

Erin Mousel, Deputy City Clerk



Resolution No. 006 (2025/2026)
Accept HMA Overlay F&G Ave Project
Page 2 of 2

Moved by Council Member __ , seconded by Council Member ___, that Resolution No. 006 (2025/2026) be
adopted.

AYES:

NAYS:
ABSENT:

The Mayor declared Resolution No. 006 (2025/2026) adopted.

I'hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a record of the adoption of Resolution No. 006 (2025/2026) at the
regular Council Meeting of the City of Nevada, Iowa, held on the 28™ day of July, 2025.

Erin Mousel, Deputy City Clerk

F:A\Office\Council\Resolutions\2025-2026\006-'24 HMA Overlay F&G Ave -Final Acceptance.docF \OFFICE\COUNCIL\RESOLUTIONS\2025-2026\006-24 HMA OVERLAY F&G
AVE -FINAL ACCEPTANCE.DOC



