Item # ”

Date: 2o
Erin Mousel
s s o e A 3 R S e R B R S D e Ry e L SRR
From: Scott Kruse <skruse@whks.com>
Sent: Monday, August 5, 2024 2:07 PM
To: Kerin Wright; Erin Mousel; Ryan Hutton; Joe Mousel
Cc: Bruce Jorgensen; Kevin Johnson
Subject: Approved Pay Application
Attachments: Application and Certificate for Payment #3.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside your organization. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links,
especially from unknown senders.

Nevada Team:

| reviewed the quantities turned in by Bruce Jorgenson and have attached the certificate of payment. So Bruce with
InRoads is aware | am 550 dollars different because of the surveying item in Change Order #1. Change Order #1 wasn’t
approved by the city to my knowledge. Second there was a typo in Bruce’s spread sheet of 50 dollars, Item number —
EWO 2e was written for $5005.00 and Bruce has used $5055.

I've also reviewed Castor’s Quantities that were submitted to Bruce, and there are some large discrepancies from what
Bruce had recorded. InRoads is the prime contractor so | used his numbers. Let me know if you have any questions.

Scott H. Kruse, P.E.

Direct: 515-450-5367 | Office: 515-663-9997
www.whks.com

whks TOP

i
2023

Click here to subscribe to our newsletter.



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

PAGE 10f3

TOOWNER PROJECT: APPLICATION NO: 3 DISTRIBUTION TO:
City of Nevada, {A F Ave & G Ave Street Rehabilitation OWNER
1209 6th Street PERJOD TO: 7/31/2024 ENGINEER
Nevada, 1A 50201 CONTRACTOR
PROJECTNO: 9942
FROM CONTRACTOR: Engineer:
nRoads WHKS & Co CONTRACT DATE:
A761NE 20th Lane 1421 S Bell Ave Suite 103
Des Moines, jowa 50317 Ames, 1A50010
CONTRACT FOR:
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet is attached.
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED IN PREVIOUS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT 5UM $ 692,338.61
MONTHS BY OWNER 2. Net change by Change Orders $ 211,655.00
TOTAL| § $ - 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ ©903,993.61
APPROVED THIS MONTH 4.TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE cvcrnieccrresrassiresnes $ 595,892.29
NUMBER DATE APPROVED 5. RETAINAGE: )
1 © a__5% __ ofcompletedwork $ 29,794.61
2 6/24i2024 $ 42,895.00 v b 8% of stored Sm»m:m_
3 71812024 $ 305,215.00 | $ 136,455.00 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS wm.;wz»mm st $ ' 566,097.68
. {Line 4 tess ..Em 5 Total) } '
~TOTALS $ 348,110.00 | $ 136/455.00 f  7.LESS m.xmsocm CERTIFICATES mow. ) e
Net change by Change Orders & 211,665.00 : Payment {Line 6 from prior Certificate) e ierinns’ $ 431,972.17
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bestof his x:os_mamw. information and w. CURRENT PAYM ENTDUE ) $ 134,125.51
belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been compieted in accordance 9, BALANGE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE ..cvecivimmearencsinnenns $ 337,895.93
with the Contract Documents, that alt amounts have been paid by him for Work for which {Line 3less Line 6)
previous Certificates for Paymentwere issued and payments received from the Owner, and
that current payment shown herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR: Emvnﬁ\
: i
g@s one B/6/29
2z F
CERTIFICATE \Em PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 134,125.51

In accordance with the Gontract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising the above application, the Undersigned certifies to the Owner that the Work has
progressed to the point indicated; that to the best of his knowledge, information and betief,
the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Docurnents; and that the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

{Attach explanation if amoynt certified differs from the amount applied for)

pate: 8/5/ 2024

7
By: V&\.ﬂ-.\w\

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to
the Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.




Contractor's

Monthly Payment Estimate

Owner: Clty of Nevada, 1A
F Awe & G Ave Street Rehahilitation
Cantractor: InRoads

EstimateNo. 3 Date: 7/8/2024 Perdod Ending:  7/31/2024
CONTRACT WORK COMPLETED
THIS PERIOD QTY COMPLETE
NO. FEM UNIT| QTY UNITPRICE $AMOUNT  §PREVIOUSQIY | PREVIOUS AMOUNT qQry $AMOUNT TO DATE $AMOUNTTO DATE | 5% RETAINAGE
{Plvislon 2 - Earthwork
2,01 Excavation, Class 10 cY 840.40] 3 S100ES 42,860.40 8404} § 42,860.40 $ - 8404| $ 42,860.40 | 3 2,143.02
2.02 Subgrade T Geoglid kid 445,101 & 25013 1,1312.75 $ - $ - o] § - $ hd
2,63 Subbase, Modified, 6" CY 517.20] § 27.00|%  13,964.40 1264.4| $ 34,138.80° $ - 1264.4] $ 34,138.80 | § 1,706.84
DIVISION 2 TOTAL $ 57,937.55 3 76,995.20 $ - $ 76,998.20 | § 3,849.96
{Division 4 - Sewers and Drains
4.01 Storm Sewer, Treached, RGP, 157 LF 48.00] $ 103004 $ 4,738.00 461 § 4,738.00 $ - 46} § 4,73800 | $ 236.80
4.02 Removal of Storm Sewer, RCP, 12" LF 46.00] $ 13.00 | § 598.00 46| & £58.00 $ - L E 598.00 | $ 29.80
DIVISION 4 TOTAL $ 5,336.00 $ 5,335.00 3 - $ 5,326.00 | $ 266.80
Division 5 - Water Mains and Appurtenances
5.01 Yalye Box EA 100l $  1500,001% 1,500.00 $ - $ - o & - $ -
DIVISION 5 TOTAL $ 1,500.80 $ - $ ~ $ - $ -
Ipivision & - Structures for Sanitary and Storm Sewers
6.81 Manhale, SW-301, 48" EA 1.00{$ 824000 | % £,840,00 1|8 8,946.00 § . 1 & 8,940.00 { 3 447.00
6.01 Mantiole, SW-401, 48" EA 200|s s85s0.00($ 17,100.00 2|8 17,100.60 $ - 2| % 17,100.00 | 855.00
6.02 Intake, SW-501, 48" EA 2.00f8 4880001 % 14,840.00 3is 14,240.00 & - 31 $ 14,940.00 | $ 747.00
6.03 Marnihole Adjustment Minor EA 1,000 $ 220000 i$ 2,200.00 1486 2,200.00 $ - 1$ 2,200.00 | & 110.00
6.04 Remove Manhole EA 400l$ LI000GS 4,400.00 4% 4,400.00 $ - 4 ¢ 440000 | $ 220.00
5.05 Remove [ntake ER 300§  550.00}3  1.850.00 3% 1,550.00 $ - 3s 1,650.00 | $ 82.50
BIVISION 6 TOTAL $ 48,230.00 $ 49,230.00 § - $ 48,230.00{ $ 2,461.50
Diviston 7 - Streets and Related Works
701 Curls and Gutter, 2.5', & LF 4986.90 $ 3000{$ 143,607.00 4674.3| § 140,228.00 $ - 4674.3) $ 14p,229.00 | $ 7,011.48
7.02AD] Asphatt Overlay, 1.5", Surface, 1/2°, 56-285, 1T Y 157330} $ 9.80{% 15418.34 $ - 3 - ol $ - $ -
7.03AD0) Asphatt Overlay, 15", Intermediate, /2", 58-28S, LT Y 1573300 & 9.80 1§ 15,418.34 S - $ - ol & - $ -
704AD) Asphatt Trench Fill, /2, 58-288, LT LF 786.80{ S 450 1% 3.886.08 $ - $ - [ - § -
7.05 Removal of Sidewalk SY 153.50] 16.80 | $ 2,578.80 153.51 $ 2.578.80 3 - 153.5) $ 257880 § 128,94
7.08 Removal of Driveway SY 297.86 $ 850 |8 2,531.30 376 § 3,195.00 $ - 376| § 2,196.00 1§ 159.80
7.07 Sidewalk, PCC, 4” SY 14.19| § 13251 % 1,868.39 8.89} & 1,178.01 $ - 889} & 1,178.0%{ & 58.90
708 Sidewalk, PCC, 8" Sy 130.10 § 814013 1132274 1113} % 39,055.82 $ - 1113} § 9,659.82 | 452,89
7.08 Detectable Warmnings SF 144.00) $ 500038 7,200.60 1101 § 5,600.00 $ - 110} § 5,500,001 & 275,00
7.8 Driveway, Paved, Type A, 6* 8Y s587.70] 8 G600 §%  28,788.20 85211} § 56,239.26 g - 852,11} § 56,239.26 | § 281198
7.11 Fult Depth Patches, HMA, 7 SY 757.301 $ 750018 5673750 $ - 288| § 21,600.00 288} § 21,600.00 | & 1,080.00
7.12 Milling SY 7573.30{ $ 400|$ 30,283.20 $ - 7214 $ 28,856.00 7214] $ 28,856.00 | § 1,442.80
7.13 Curb and Guiter Bemoval LF 4986.90{ 800 |$ 39388520 488691 § 39,895.20 $ - 4985,9{ & 39,895.20 | § 1,994.76
DIVISION 7 TOTAL 4 375,305.06 $ 257,878.08 § 50,4586.00 3 308,332.08 | §  15,41660
Dlvislon 8 - Traific Contral
8.01 ‘Temporary Traffic Control LS 1,00 $ 10,2500 (3  20,250.00 1]$ 10,250.00 $ - E 10,250.00 | § §12.50
DIVISION 8 TOTAL 3 18,250.00 $ 10,250.60 $ - s 10,250,00 | $ £12.50

100%

0%
244%
133%

100%
100%
100%

0%
0%

1400%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
106%

94%
%
0%
0%

100%
126%

63%

80%

76%

145%
38%
5%

100%
82%

100%
100%



{Division 9 - Site Wark and Landscaping

5.01 yoraulic Seeding, Seeding, Fertitizing, and ! ing, Type 1] AC 923} $ 1500000]8% 3,450.00 S - $ - o $ - |3 -
5.02 Inlet Protection Device, Filter Sock A 200§ 200003 800.00 A s 00,00 $ . als 800.00 | 40,00
9,03 inlet Protection Device, e EA 4.00] $ 5000 $ 200,00 $ - $ - [HE] - {5 -
DIViSION S TOTAL $ 445000 $ 800.00 $ - $ 800.00 | § 40,00
{oivision £1 - Miscellaneous
1101 Construction Survey LS 100]§ 48750008 4,375.00 0.75| & 3,281.25 025! & 1,093.75 1] % 4,375.00 | § 218.75
11.02 Mobilization 1S 1,00] $  46,00000 |5  46,000.00 0.5 $ 23,000.00 0,25 $ 11,500.00 6.75] $ 34,500.00 [$  1,725.00
1103 Concrete Washout LS 100l $ 15000008  3,500.00 3 - HE 1,500.00 HE 1,500.00 [ 3 75.00
DIVISION 11 TOYAL $  51,875.00 $ 28,281.25 3 14,083.75 $ 4037500 %  2,018.75
Extra Work Orders
EWO 12 Additional Modified Subbase under Curb see above cY 517.2 $ - 3 - $ - 0} $ - 13 -
EWD0 1b Additional Construction Survay LS 1.00 3 - § - o} $ - I3 B
EWOQ L TOTAL 5 -
Ewo2a Move SW4014° Noth LS 100} 69300018  s230a0 18 §,330.00 3 - i3 §,930,00 | 348.50
{Ewo2n 244" of 4" subdrain for p [ 1.00]$ 1633500)$  16,335.00 3 - 1.00} § 15,335.00 1|3 16,235.00 | $ 816.75
|Ewo zc Replace Clay with SDR and reds 8" sevice LS 1.00]$ 10,852.001%  10,852.00 B 10,852.00 % - HE 1085200 $ 542.60
|[Ewa2d Sewer Clean out 15 100l$  3773.00(§  3773.00 1% 3,773.00 $ - s 3,773.00 | $ 188.65
EWO 2e Formwork adjustment far Change It Curh Etey LS 100f$ 500500|§ 500508 HE 5,005.00 $ - 1§ 500500} 3 250.25
EWO 2 TOTAL $  42,895.00 $ 26,560.00 [} 15,335.00 3 4289500} & 214475
EWO 32 Sub Base Stabilization 4% Portlant SY 6000 135|§  81,000.00 $ « 3000 $ 40,500.00 $ 40,50000 | $  2,025.00
EWO 3b 5* HIMA in Two Lifts SY 500D 3250} §  195,540.00 3 - $ - $ - 18 -
EWO 3¢ Additional Milling of 2° SY 6000 3}3  18,000.00 3$ - 6000| $ 18,000.60 $ 18,000.00 | § 900,00
EWO0 3d Additional Traffic Control 1S 1.00 1800} % 1,800,400 3 - HE 1,500,00 $ 1,800.00 | $ 90.00
EWO 3e Additionat Mahilizaton LS 1,00 7500]§  7,500.00 3 - $ - $ - 13 -
EWO 3§ Deduct 6000 S.Y. from 7.02 see above § - $ - $ - $ - 13 -
B0 3g Deduct 6039 3.Y. from 7,03 seg above 3 - $ - $ - $ - I8 -
EWO 3n Deduct 43901..F from 7.04 see above 3 . 3 - 3% - $ - $ -
EWG 3i Additional RCP Repair Nt gn any EWO LS 1,60 1375} § 137540 BE 1,375.00 $ - 1.00{$ 1,375.00 | 3 68.75
EWO 3TOTAL W/0 DEBUCT ABOVE $  305,215.00 $ 1,375.00 $ 40,200.00 $ §1,675.00|$  3,083.75
| TOTAL DIVISIONS 2,4, §, 6, 7, 8,8, 11 and EWO § 1503,993.61 $ 454,707.54 $ ©4,549.75 $ 595,892,201 §  29,794.61

0%
100%
0%
18%

100%
75%
100%
78%

100%
200%
100%
160%
160%

50%
0%
100%
100%
0%

100%%

66%



